Low IF Tuner IC for
T-DMB/DAB/FM
Preliminary Technical Data ADMTV300
Rev. PrD
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

(CP-32-4)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Band Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
ADMTV300ACPZRL1 Band-III −40°C to + 85°C 32-Lead Frame Chip Scale Package
[LFCSP_VQ] CP-32-4
ADMTV300BCPZRL1 Band-III, FM, L-Band −40°C to + 85°C 32-Lead Frame Chip Scale Package
[LFCSP_VQ] CP-32-4
ADMTV300A-EBZ1 Band-III  Evaluation Board
ADMTV300B-EBZ1 Band-III, FM, L-Band  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent
Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
©2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
                                                         PR06998-0-3/09(PrD)
	FEATURES
	 FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	APPLICATIONS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	AC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	 POWER SEQUENCE SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	TERMINOLOGY
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	RF LNA, PGA, AND DOWNCONVERTER
	LOCAL OSCILLATOR
	PLL
	IF BPF AND PGA
	AUTOMATIC GAIN CONTROL
	I2C INTERFACE AND CLOCK CONTROL
	HARDWARE/SOFTWARE POWER-DOWN
	APPLICATION INFORMATION
	RF INPUT STAGE
	DIGITAL INTERFACE—I2C/RESET
	IF AGC INTERCONNECTION
	1.2 V SUPPLY VOLTAGE APPLICATION